

Saratoga Investment Corp. to Host Investor Day on June 1, 2016

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Saratoga Investment Corp. (NYSE:SAR) ("Saratoga Investment" or "the Company"), a business development company, today announced it will host an Investor Day in New York City on Wednesday, June 1, 2016 at 10:00 a.m. ET. Management will discuss a range of topics on all aspects of the Company's financials, operations and investment strategy.

Led by senior management of Saratoga Investment, including Christian L. Oberbeck, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Michael J. Grisius, President and Chief Investment Officer, and Henri J. Steenkamp, Chief Financial Officer and Chief Compliance Officer, this forum will provide attendees with a strategic overview and review of the Company. There will also be CEOs of the Company's portfolio companies in attendance and presenting.

Interested Parties

Individuals interested in attending can contact Adam Prior of The Equity Group Inc. at <u>aprior@equityny.com</u> or by calling (212) 836-9606.

Webcast

The presentation portion of the day will be archived on the Company's website and available via the "Investor Relations" section of Saratoga's website at http://saratogainvestmentcorp.com/.

About Saratoga Investment Corp.

Saratoga Investment Corp. is a specialty finance company that provides customized financing solutions to U.S. middlemarket businesses. The Company invests primarily in mezzanine debt, senior and unitranche leveraged loans and, to a lesser extent, equity to provide financing for change of ownership transactions, strategic acquisitions, recapitalizations and growth initiatives in partnership with business owners, management teams and financial sponsors. Saratoga Investment Corp.'s objective is to create attractive risk-adjusted returns by generating current income and long-term capital appreciation from its debt and equity investments. Saratoga Investment Corp. has elected to be regulated as a business development company under the Investment Company Act of 1940 and is externally-managed by Saratoga Investment Advisors, LLC, an SEC-registered investment advisor focusing on credit-driven strategies. Saratoga Investment Corp. owns an SBIC-licensed subsidiary and manages a \$300 million collateralized loan obligation ("CLO") fund. It also owns 100% of the subordinated notes of the CLO. These diverse funding sources, combined with a permanent capital base, enable Saratoga Investment Corp. to provide a broad range of financing solutions.

Forward Looking Statements

This press release contains certain forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties and other factors enumerated in this press release and the filings Saratoga Investment Corp. makes with the SEC. Saratoga Investment Corp. undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

×

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20160502005566/en/

Saratoga Investment Corp. Henri Steenkamp, 212-906-7800

Source: Saratoga Investment Corp.

News Provided by Acquire Media